KISII NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC

Tel: 0700152177 / 0752031300 P.O. Box 222 - 40200
Email: info@kisiipoly.ac.ke Tel: 058-20319558
Website: www.kisiipoly.ac.ke KISII - KENYA

KNP/IMS/REG/F006

FEES STRUCTURE FOR ALL PROGRAMS

VOTE HEAD AMOUNT
15T TERM 2ND TERM TOTAL

Activity Fees 2,400.00 2,400.00 4,800.00
EW.C 1,985.00 1,985.00 3,970.00
LT&T 2,100.00 2,100.00 4.200.00
Personal Emoluments 5,250.00 5,250.00 10,500.00
RM. 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
Tuition Fees 20,485.00 19,234.00 39,719.00
TOTAL 34,220.00 32,969.00 67,189.00

1. The Polytechnic fees is Kshs. 67,189 per Academic Year.

2. a. All students are required to pay Ksh. 34,220 as the first instalment upon admission and the
remaining Ksh. 32,969 as per the Polytechnic policy (Refer to No. 6) to College Account No.
01120017051900 Cooperative Bank Kisii Branch

b. The following other charges must be paid during admission to Account No. 01139017051900

cooperative bank Kisii branch

i. Registration fees - Ksh 2,000
ii. Student Affairs - Ksh 900 (To be paid per academic year)
iii. Student!.D - ksh 500
iv. Caution Money - Ksh 1,000
v. TVETA Fees - Ksh 500
TOTAL Ksh 4,900

c. The Polytechnic also offers Compulsory medical check up to all new student at

KKsh 500 paid separately to Account No. 01139017051900 cooperative bank Kisii branch

3. We have limited accommodation charged at Kshs 6,000 per term on first come first serve basis.
Account No. 01139017051900 cooperative bank Kisii branch

4. Meals are served at the student dining hall on Pay - As - You - Eat system.
5. Students to buy their own Stationery and Course requirements as per the attached list.
6. All Polytechnic fees Must be cleared before registration for Final Examinations.

NB Please note that the above fees does not include examination fees.
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